FY2022

Embedded Value
1

195.84

232.66

95.22

83.60

291.06

316.25

Mar-21 Mar-22

Value of Inforce (VIF) Adjusted net worth (ANW)

31

1. As per Indian Embedded value (IEV) method

Total may not add up due to rounding off

` billion

VIF grew by 18.8% to ` 232.66 billion and EV grew by 8.7% to ` 316.25 billion

Analysis of movement in EV

32

VIF

195.84

ANW

95.22

20.85 (0.91)

21.63 1.51 (11.87)
0.07 0.64 (4.37)

(2.36)

EV (Mar 31,

2021)

Unwind Operating

Assumption

Changes

VNB Persistency

variance

Mortality and

morbidity

variance

Expense

variance

Other

variance

Economic

Assumption

Change and

Investment

Variance

Net Capital

Injection

EV (Mar 31,

2022)

VIF

232.66

ANW

83.60

291.06

316.25` billion

EVOP
1

= 31.92

ROEV
2

= 11.0%

ROEV (ex. mortality & morbidity variance) = 15.0%

All figures in ` billion

1: EVOP is the embedded value operating profit net of tax

2: ROEV is the return on embedded value net of tax

EV results prepared as per APS 10 and reviewed by Milliman Advisors LLP

Components may not add up to the total due to rounding off

Sensitivity analysis

33

Scenario

% change in VNB % change in EV

FY2021 FY2022 FY2021 FY2022

Increase in 100 bps in the reference rates 0.7 (3.5) (2.8) (4.2)

Decrease in 100 bps in the reference rates (1.7) 3.2 3.0 4.6

10% increase in the discontinuance rates (3.1) (4.9) (0.9) (1.0)

10% decrease in the discontinuance rates 3.2 5.3 1.0 1.0

10% increase in mortality/morbidity rates (10.2) (8.3) (1.6) (1.9)

10% decrease in mortality/morbidity rates 10.4 8.4 1.6 1.9

10% increase in acquisition expenses (10.5) (10.1) Nil Nil

10% decrease in acquisition expenses 10.4 10.1 Nil Nil

10% increase in maintenance expenses (2.5) (2.3) (0.6) (0.7)

10% decrease in maintenance expenses 2.5 2.3 0.6 0.7

Tax rates increased to 25% (11.1) (10.3) (6.2) (6.3)

10% increase in equity values 1.3 0.6 2.9 1.9

10% decrease in equity values (1.6) (0.6) (2.9) (1.9)

Financial metrics

34
1. At March 31 of respective financial years

Solvency ratio continues to be strong at 204.5%

` billion FY2021 FY2022

Profit after Tax 9.60 7.54

Solvency ratio 216.8%
1 204.5%

1

AUM 2,142.18
1

2,404.92
1

Total COVID-19 claims 3.54 21.07

COVID-19 claims net of reinsurance 1.98 10.17

Provision for future COVID-19 claims 3.32 0.24

VNB growth levers update (4P’s)

35

` billion FY2021 FY2022 Growth

Premium growth (APE) 64.62 77.33 19.7%

Protection growth (APE) 10.46 13.13 25.5%

Persistency (13
th

month)
1

84.8% 85.7%

Persistency (49
th

month)
1

63.0% 63.7%

Productivity (Cost/TWRP: Savings)
2

9.6% 12.8%

1. Regular and Limited pay persistency as of March of respective financial years in accordance with IRDAI circular

on ‘Public Disclosures by Insurers’ dated September 30, 2021

2. Total Cost including commission / (Total premium – 90% of single premium)

` billion FY2021 FY2022 Growth

Value of New Business (VNB) 16.21 21.63 33.4%

VNB margin 25.1% 28.0%

ESG: Approach and focus areas

Sustainability is intrinsic to life insurance as we serve long term savings and protection needs

3 pillars of our sustainability framework Our focus areas

Environmental

leaving the planet a

better place for our

next generation

Social

giving back to

the society

Governance

transparency in

functioning

Responsible

Investing

Data Privacy

& Security

Access to

Finance & CSR

Human

Capital

Governance &

Business Ethics

Environment

New initiatives

Responsible

Investing

ESG Ratings Improvement

37

Environmental

impact

•Analysis of the assessment by ESG research firms